1690, codified in Section 2.12.030 

of the Rialto Municipal Code, allowing the directly-elected Mayor to receive a salary equal to two 

hundred fifty percent (250%) of the salary paid to councilmembers; and  

WHEREAS, the City Council last adjusted its salary to the sum of two thousand one 

hundred thirteen dollars and six cents ($2,113.06) per month by Ordinance No. 1690, adopted on 

January 23, 2024 and codified in Section 2.12.040 of the Rialto Municipal Code, and accordingly, 

the Mayor’s adjusted salary was five thousand two hundred eighty-two dollars and sixty-five 

cents ($5,282.65) per month;